Awarded Vendor:
0000088838

GovDeals, Inc.

5907 Carmichael Place
Montgomery, AL 36117

Telephone No. (334) 387-4454

Ship to:

All State of New Mexico agencies, commissions,
institutions, political subdivisions and local public bodies
allowed by law.

Invoice:
Same as ‘Ship To’

For questions regarding this Contract please contact:

Natalie Martinez (505) 827-0251

Title: Online Auction Services

GSD/PD (Rev. 01/11})

State of New Mexico
General Services Department
Purchasing Division

Contract Amendment

Contract Number: 40-000-14-00059 AA

Contract Amendment No.: Four

Term: August 20, 2014 — August 19, 2022

. . : AN
Procurement Specialist: Natalie Mamnezf’\‘_%‘e
- 4]

pe

Telephone No.: (505) 827-0251

This Contract Amendment is te be attached to the respective Contract and become a part thereof.

In accordance with Contract provisions, and by mutual agreement of all parties, this Contract is extended
from August 20, 2019 to August 19, 2022 at the same price, terms and conditions.

The provisions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this amendment.

Mark Hayden, New Mexico State Pufclsing [Agent

Date: 7/17/19

Purchasing Division, 1100 St. Francis Drive 87505, PO Box 6850, Santa Fe, NM 87502-6850 (505) 827-0472




NASPO ValuePoint
Master Agreement Amendment #04

Online Auction Services
4(3-000-14-00059AA

THIS AMENDMENT No. 4 to the NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement (“Agreement” ot
“Contract”) is entered into by and between the State of New Mexico, General Services
Department, State Purchasing Diviston, hereinafter referred to as the “Lead State” or a
“Procuring Entity” and GovDeals, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor” and
collectively referred to as the “Parties.”

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED BETWEEN THE PARTIES THAT THE FOLLOWING
PROVISION OF THE ABOVE-REFERENCED MSTER AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS
FOLLOWS:

1. The term of the Master Agreement is extended for the temaining three (3) years. The
contract shall expire August 19, 2022,

All other articles of the original Master Agreement remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of execution
by:

STATE OF NEW MEXTCO GovDeals, Ine.
General Sepvices I) Contractor
e
o, =
7 j - ¥
(si F 4 / (signature)

BY: Mark Hayden BY: [S4EVE Eyanzuscia
TITLE: State Purchasing Apent TITLE: "y p 4 General Managel




